SUPERCONDUCTING CYCLOTRON FACILITY FOR NEUTRON THERAPY
H.G. Blosser
National Super conducting Cyclotron Laboratory, Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI 48824
W.E. Powers, R.L. Maughan, C.G. Orton, D.P. Ragan, G.F. Blosser,t R.J. Burleigh, t and E.B. Jemison, t
Harper-Grace Hospitals, Detroit, MI 48201
Abstract
This paper describes a neuton therapy system in
which a superconducting, 50 MeV, deuteron cyclotron

total energy. A lower magnetic field must be
used for the protons and, since the magnetic flux
in a cyclotron scales as 1/B for fixed maximum
rigidity, the magnet becomes comparably massive
to the deuteron system. (When aperature and
focusing strength are equal the deuteron magnet
is 50% heavier than the proton magnet--20 tons
vs. 13 tons--in the high field case which
compares with 100% heavier which would be
expected at low fields--when the proton magnetic
field is reduced to give an rf frequency matching
standard FM transmitters, the weight of the
proton magnet increases to 80% of the deuteron
magnet weight.)
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-0431 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 431
Carefully weighing the above factors, we
concluded that, the deuteron system has significant
advantage overall and our design of a superconducting
neutron therapy cyclotron has then been based on use

cyclotron system at the next conference.
References
tConsultants.
1. J.D. Hepburn, C.B. Bigham, and H.R. Schneider,
Int. J. Radiation Oncology BioI. Phys. 1(1977)387.
2. H. Blosser, D.Johnson, E.Kashy, B.Milton, and
J.Riedel, Superconducting Cyclotrons for Neutron
Therapy (paper at this conference).
3. H. Blosser and D. Johnson, Nuc. Inst. & Meth.
~(1974)301.
4. M.L. Mallory, IEEE Trans. on Nuc. Sci. NS­
~(1983)2061.
5. J.R. Heim, Cryogenics (Dec. 1972)444.
6. NorPac Engineering, Seattle, Wash.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
432 CH1996-3/84/0000-0432 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE
CYCLOTRON
TABLE I: SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Magnetic Field: center 4.6 tesla, hill 5.4 tesla
rf System: frequency 105 Mhz, dee voltage ±40 kV peak, rf power 25 kw

Spatial Reproducibility: the dose distribution at the isocenter will reproduce on five successive days
within a total variation of 6%, as observed in a test performed with neutron
collimator set for a 10x10 cm field at the isocenter and using a 17 member
array of detectors, (one detector at the isocenter and four lines of four
detectors extending from the central detector on lines perpendicular to the
collimator axis at 1 cm spacing).
Angular Stability: The neutron flux as measured at the isocenter will be constant to within 5% as the
cyclotron is successively moved in 30° steps through its full angular range.
--=tIG 1
Fig. 1. Section view through the cyclotron axis
showing the target inserted from the left into the
hill region and one of the three accelerating
electrode structures in the valley at the right of
the axis.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-0433 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 433
-=rIG. 2
---=t' I G. 2A
Fig. 2. Median plane section view of the medical
cyclotron showing the three spiral hills and

hose system for cryogens is on the right.
o
---=T'IG. 5
Fig. 5. Horizontal section view with the cyclotron
in the same position as in Fig. 4 and showing at the
right the counterweight assembly mounted diametrically
opposite the~eutron colimator.
~IG7
---=rIG. 6
Fig. 6. End view of the cryogen feed hose structure
showing the hose arrangement at +180° and in dashed
outline at -180°.
Fig. 7. Similar to Fig. 6 except with cyclotron and
feed hose at the +90° position.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
434 CH1996-3/84/0000-0434 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE
-=rIG 8
Fig. 8. Section view showing the mounting rollers
and drive system for the cyclotron support rings and
floor.

-=rIG. 10
Fig. 10. Vertical section view illustrating an
alternate "bicycle crank" type mounting system for
cyclotron and counterweight. The cyclotron
corresponds to one pedal of the bicycle crank and the
counterweight to the other. A computer controled
moving floor opens to allow the cyclotron to move to
positions below the normal floor level. Primary
support for the bicycle crank system comes from a main
bearing assembly mounted in a central shielding wall.
-:P IG. 11
Fig. 11. Horizontal section view of the bicycle
crank type system with the cyclotron in the +90 0
position.
Proceedings of the Tenth International Conference on Cyclotrons and their Applications, East Lansing, Michigan, USA
CH1996-3/84/0000-0435 $1.00 c○ 1984 IEEE 435